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Open Accounts Payable Reconciliation Report

Johnson County

Effective Date: 01/26/2015 - 01/26/2015

Fund Summary
Accounts Payable - Invoices

0100 - GENERAL FUND

0140 - LAW LIBRARY

0150 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#1

0160 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#2

0170 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#3

0180 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#4

0190 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS
0210 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT -- COUNTY CLERK
0300 - SPECIAL CRIMES OPERATIONS - FORFEITUI
0330 - JUVENILE JUSTICE ALTERNATIVE EDUCATIC
0340 - JUVENILE CASE MANAGER FUND

0350 - JUVENILE PROBATION FEES

0370 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT#2 -- TECHNOLC(
0380 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT#3 - TECHNOLC
0400 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

0550 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

0750 - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE

0880 - CRIMINAL STATE FEES

0970 - FEE OFFICERS

1020 - PRE-TRIAL BOND SUPERVISION

1110 - S.T.O.P. - OPERATIONS

7040 - ALVARADO SUB-COURTHOUSE

8400 - CITIES READINESS INITIATIVE - CFDA: 93.28
9020 - JUVENILE PROBATION

9220 - CSCD - ADULT PROBATION

9390 - INDIGENT DEFENSE IMPROVEMENT

Fund Summary
Accounts Payable Grand Total

0100 - GENERAL FUND

0140 - LAW LIBRARY

0150 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCTi#1

0160 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#2

0170 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#3

0180 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#4

0190 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS
0210 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT -- COUNTY
0300 - SPECIAL CRIMES OPERATIONS --

Run Date: 01/22/2015

Invoice Total

320,250.72
4,572.35
19,796.55
17,370.69
10,402.94
11,806.02
28,494.16
175.85
87.00
404.09
44.34
12.11
67.50
120.00
2,420.02
130.51
13,982.44
1,690.56
7,364.27
629.96
3,442.99
40,463.59
3,076.62
2,694.56
9,674.55
192.18

499,366.57

Accounts Payable
Invoices

-320,250.72
-4,572.35
-19,796.55
-17,370.69
-10,402.94
-11,806.02
-28,494.16
-175.85
-87.00

Accounts Payable
Total

-320,250.72
-4,572.35
-19,796.55
-17,370.69
-10,402.94
-11,806.02
-28,494.16
-1756.85
-87.00
-404.09
-44.34
-12.11
-67.50
-120.00
-2,420.02
-130.51
-13,982.44
-1,690.56
-7,364.27
-629.96
-3,442.99
-40,463.59
-3,076.62
-2,694.56
-9,674.55
-192.18

-499,366.57

Accounts Payable
Manual Journals

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00




0330 - JUVENILE JUSTICE ALTERNATIVE -404.09

0340 - JUVENILE CASE MANAGER FUND -44.34
0350 - JUVENILE PROBATION FEES -12.11
0370 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT#2 -- -67.50
0380 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT#3 — -120.00
0400 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY -2,420.02
0550 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE -130.51
0750 - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE -13,982.44
0880 - CRIMINAL STATE FEES -1,690.56
0970 - FEE OFFICERS -7,364.27
1020 - PRE-TRIAL BOND SUPERVISION -629.96
1110 - S.T.O.P. - OPERATIONS -3,442.99
7040 - ALVARADO SUB-COURTHOUSE -40,463.59
8400 - CITIES READINESS INITIATIVE - CFDA: -3,076.62
9020 - JUVENILE PROBATION -2,694.56
9220 - CSCD —~ ADULT PROBATION -9,674.55
9390 - INDIGENT DEFENSE IMPROVEMENT -192.18

-499,366.57

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



ACCOUNT NUMBER

0100-0000-10300-00
0100-0000-10305-00
0100-0000-10310-00
0100-0000-10313-00
0100-0000-10314-00
0100-0000-10315-00
0100-0000-10316-00
0100-0000-10317-00
0100-0000-10318-00
0100-0000-10319-00
0100-0000-10320-00
0100-0000-10321-00
0100-0000-10322-00
0100-0000-10323-00
0100-0000-10324-00
0100-0000-10325-00
0100-0000-10326-00
0100-0000-10400-00
0100-0000-10450-00
0100-0000-10460-00
0100-0000-10465-00
0100-0000-10470-00
0100-0000-10480-00
0100-0000-10500-00

0120-0000-10300-00
0120-0000-10310-00
0120-0000-10400-00
0120-0000-10450-00

0140-0000-10300-00
0140-0000-10400-00
0140-0000-10450-00
0140-0000-10500-00

(150-0000-10300-00
0150-0000-10400-00
0150-0000-10450-00
0150-0000-10460-00
0150-0000-10465-00
0150-0000-10470-00
0150-0000-10480-00
0150-0000-10500-00

0160-0000-10300-00
0160-0000-10400-00

County Funds Cash Balances
Johnson County
For Period Ending 01/22/2015

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME

GENERAL FUND

CASH IN BANK

CASH IN BANK - CREDIT CARDS
PETTY CASH

CHANGE FUND PUBLIC WORKS
CHANGE FUND COUNTY CLERK COURT
CHANGE FUND ELECTIONS ADM
CHANGE FUND TAX OFFICE CLEB
CHANGE FUND JP2

CHANGE FUND JP4

CHANGE FUND CSCD

CHANGE FUND CTY CLERK RECORDS
CHANGE FUND CTY CLERK BURLESON
CHANGE FUND DISTRICT CLERK
CHANGE FUND TAX OFFICE ALV
CHANGE FUND TAX OFFICE BURL
CHANGE FUND LAW LIBRARY
CHANGE FUND HAMM CREEK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXSTAR
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
INVESTMENT BANK CD

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0100

JURY FUND

CASH IN BANK

PETTY CASH
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0120

LAW LIBRARY FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0140

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCTi1

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXSTAR
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
INVESTMENT BANK CD

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0150

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCT#2
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT

page 1

BALANCE

16,392,193.37
0.00

0.00
300.00
1,200.00
100.00
1,350.00
300.00
300.00
0.00
850.00
350.00
500.00
600.00
1,300.00
20.00
500.00
797,570.92
0.00

0.00
344,651.05
0.00
7,948,879.19
511,178.52

26,002,143.05

473,782.56
0.00
0.00
0.00

473,782.56

204,385.10
1,619.16
0.00
1,007.38

207,011.64

1,025,177.86
22,413.06
0.00

0.00
1,001,643.00
0.00
498,267.66
16,477.01

2,563,978.59

839,538.84
28,229.87




ACCOUNT NUMBER

0160-0000-10450-00
0160-0000-10460-00
0160-0000-10465-00
0160-0000-10480-00
0160-0000-10500-00

0170-0000-10300-00
0170-0000-10400-00
0170-0000-10450-00
0170-0000-10460-00
0170-0000-10465-00
0170-0000-10480-00
0170-0000-10500-00

0180-0000-10300-00
0180-0000-10400-00
0180-0000-10450-00
0180-0000-10460-00
0180-0000-10465-00
0180-0000-10470-00
0180-0000-10480-00
0180-0000-10500-00

0190-0000-10300-00
0190-0000-10400-00
0190-0000-10450-00

0200-0000-10300-00
0200-0000-10400-00
0200-0000-10450-00
0200-0000-10500-00

0210-0000-10300-00
0210-0000-10400-00
0210-0000-10450-00
0210-0000-10480-00
0210-0000-10500-00

0220-0000-10300-00
0220-0000-10400-00
0220-0000-10450-00
0220-0000-10480-00
0220-0000-10500-00

County Funds Cash Balances
Johnson County
For Period Ending 01/22/2015

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME

INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXSTAR
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0160

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCT#3

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXSTAR
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0170

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCTi#4

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXSTAR
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
INVESTMENT BANK CD

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0180

BLDG MAINT & OPER FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0190

COUNTY PROJECTS FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0200

RCRDS MGT FUND--CO CLERK

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0210

RCRDS MGT FUND--COUNTY

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
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BALANCE

0.00

0.00
239,467.74
99,653.53
17,933.91

1,224,823.89

1,233,982.58
27,174.65
0.00

0.00
965,599.81
298,960.62
17,612.98

2,543,330.64

882,538.47
35,353.08
0.00

0.00
808,420.02
0.00
398,614.12
21,299.56

2,146,225.25

1,222,642.05
0.00
0.00

1,222,642.05

35,410.88
0.00
0.00
0.00

35,410.88

584,907.77
4,677.56
0.00
298,960.61
2,686.06

891,232.00

295,882.76
0.00

0.00
99,653.53
0.00




ACCOUNT NUMBER

0240-0000-10300-00
0240-0000-10400-00
0240-0000-10500-00

0260-0000-10300-00
0260-0000-10400-00
0260-0000-10450-00
0260-0000-10500-00

0270-0000-10300-00
0270-0000-10400-00
0270-0000-10450-00

0280-0000-10300-00
0280-0000-10400-00
0280-0000-10450-00

0300-0000-10300-00
0300-0000-10312-00
0300-0000-10400-00

0320-0000-10300-00
0320-0000-10400-00

0330-0000-10300-00
0330-0000-10400-00
0330-0000-10450-00
0330-0000-10500-00

0340-0000-10300-00
0340-0000-10400-00
0340-0000-10500-00

0350-0000-10300-00
0350-0000-10400-00

County Funds Cash Balances
Johnson County
For Period Ending 01/22/2015

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME

Total FUND 0220

ELECTION SERVICES FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0240

D.A. FORFEITURE FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0260

SEIZURE FUND

CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0270

SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

Total FUND 0280

FORFEITURES--SCU

CASH IN BANK
CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0300

SEIZURES--SCU

CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0320

JJAE FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0330

JUV CASE MANAGER FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0340

JUVENILE PROBATION FEES
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0350
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BALANCE

395,536.29

223,284.34
0.00
0.00

223,284.34

91,262.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

91,262.00

21,226.59
0.00
0.00

21,226.59

17,435.41
0.00
0.00

17,435.41

145,394.79
0.00
0.00

145,394.79

64,641.43
0.00

64,641.43

88,911.77

99,419.98

110,548.71
1,014.26
693.39

112,256.36

55,876.95
0.00

55,876.95




ACCOUNT NUMBER

0360-0000-10300-00
0360-0000-10400-00
0360-0000-10450-00

0370-0000-10300-00
0370-0000-10400-00
0370-0000-10450-00

0380-0000-10300-00
0380-0000-10400-00
0380-0000-10450-00

0390-0000-10300-00
0390-0000-10400-00
0390-0000-10450-00

0400-0000-10300-00
0400-0000-10400-00
0400-0000-10500-00

0410-0000-10300-00
0410-0000-10400-00

0420-0000-10300-00
0420-0000-10400-00

0450-0000-10300-00
0450-0000-10400-00
0450-0000-10450-00
0450-0000-10470-00

0460-0000-10300-00
0460-0000-10400-00
0460-0000-10450-00

County Funds Cash Balances
Johnson County
For Period Ending 01/22/2015

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME

JP#1--TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0360

JP#2--TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0370

JP#3--TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0380

JP#4--TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0390

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0400

JUSTICE CRT BLDG SECURITY
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0410

GUARDIANSHIP FEE FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0420

RECORD ARCHIVES--CO CLERK
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENT BANK CD

Total FUND 0450

RECORD ARCHIVES--DIST CLK
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

Total FUND 0460

CNTY/DIST CRT TECHNOLOGY
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BALANCE

115,493.07
0.00
0.00

115,493.07

44,830.13
0.00
0.00

44,830.13

60,410.35
0.00
0.00

60,410.35

89,431.85
0.00
0.00

89,431.85

99,831.88
2,760.27
118.65

102,710.80

77.441.79
0.00

77,441.79

57,393.53
0.00

57,393.53

875,231.21
0.00
0.00
0.00

875,231.21

65,634.42
0.00
0.00

65,634.42




ACCOUNT NUMBER

0470-0000-10300-00
0470-0000-10400-00

0480-0000-10300-00

0490-0000-10300-00
0490-0000-10400-00

0510-0000-10300-00
0510-0000-10400-00
0510-0000-10450-00
0510-0000-10470-00

0520-0000-10300-00
0520-0000-10400-00

0530-0000-10300-00
0530-0000-10400-00
0530-0000-10450-00

0550-0000-10300-00
0550-0000-10400-00
0550-0000-10450-00
0550-0000-10465-00
0550-0000-10480-00
0550-0000-10500-00

0590-0000-10300-00
0590-0000-10400-00
0590-0000-10450-00

0600-0000-10300-00
0600-0000-10400-00
0600-0000-10450-00
0600-0000-10465-00
0600-0000-10480-00

County Funds Cash Balances

Johnson County
For Period Ending 01/22/2015

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME

CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0470

CRT RCRDS DIGITAL PRESERV
CASH IN BANK
Total FUND 0480

DIST CRT RCRDS TECH FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0490

MINERAL REVENUE RESERVE
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENT BANK CD

Total FUND 0510

DISASTER RECOVERY FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0520

CAPITAL MURDER RESERVE
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0530

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0550

UNCLAIMED MONEY FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0590

RIGHT OF WAY FUND

CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
BOND INVESTMENTS

Total FUND 0600

EQUIP PURCHASE FUND
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BALANCE

31,461.02
0.00

31,461.02

152,117.06

152,117.06

54,614.62
0.00

54,614.62

1,822,900.87
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,822,900.87

35,277.88
0.00

35,277.88

762,031.50
0.00
0.00

762,031.50

653,771.72
3,927.89
0.00
521,554.90
597,921.22
1,227.04

1,778,402.77

21,917.87
0.00
0.00

21,917.87

202,063.53
0.00
0.00
551,105.58
697,574.74

1,450,743.85




ACCOUNT NUMBER

0750-0000-10300-00
0750-0000-10400-00
0750-0000-10450-00
0750-0000-10460-00
0750-0000-10465-00

0800-0000-10300-00
0800-0000-10400-00
0800-0000-10450-00

0890-0000-10300-00
0890-0000-10400-00
0890-0000-10450-00

1020-0000-10300-00
1020-0000-10400-00
1020-0000-10500-00

1110-0000-10300-00
1110-0000-10312-00
1110-0000-10350-00
1110-0000-10400-00
1110-0000-10450-00

7030-0000-10300-00
7030-0000-10400-00

7040-0000-10300-00
7040-0000-10400-00
7040-0000-10450-00

7050-0000-10300-00
7050-0000-10400-00

7060-0000-10300-00
7060-0000-10400-00

County Funds Cash Balances

Johnson County

For Period Ending 01/22/2015

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME

CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXSTAR
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
Total FUND 0750

GENERAL DEBT SRVC FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0800

HISTORICAL COMSN FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0890

PRE-TRIAL BOND SUPERVSN
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT

Total FUND 1020

STOP--OPERATIONS FUND
CASH IN BANK
CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS
CASH ON HAND
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 1110

MOTOROLA SMLCST RADIO SYS
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 7030

ALVARADO SUBCRTHSE CNSTRC
CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

Total FUND 7040

JAIL LIFT STATION

CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 7050

SOFTWARE PROJECTS
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 7060
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BALANCE

489,680.71
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

489,680.71

1,633,661.43
0.00
0.00

1,633,661.43

39,992.92
0.00
0.00

39,992.92

51,276.35
2,355.18
1,724.42

55,355.95

126,774.63
22,033.63
0.00

0.00

0.00

148,808.26

0.00
0.00

0.00

98,824 .46
0.00
0.00

98,824 .46

140,196.82
0.00

140,196.82

2,372,907.21
0.00

2,372,907.21




We have examined the claims listed on the forgoing Accounts Payable Check Register

And except for claims not allowed as shown on the Register, such claims are allowed in
Total amount of $499,366.57.

Monday, January 26, 2015

Signatures of Commissioner’s Court

Roger Sarmo% Johnson County Judge S

Voth, ____no, ___ abstained
Bl

\/ell Comm Pct. #2

Voted: ="yes,  no stained Voted: yes, 0, abstained
Jerry D. S¢ripger, Commi, Pxt. #3 arry Wﬁ)lley, Comm. Pct. #4
Voted: _<~¥es, no, stained Voted: _ |~Ves, no, abstained

True and correct and I have audited the same.

| S ‘
Date J I}[ Kirkpatriﬂ(, County Auditor




